7/13/23, 9:44 AM JoSAA

JoS/Y

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023
[ITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2023-24

-'Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process
e

“

_

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

2

Institute Type

National Institute of Technology

Institute Name

Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar

Academic Program

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Seat Type / Category

ALL

oo

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and
ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx 1/4



7/13/23, 9:44 AM

JoSAA

Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Preparatory Rank List.

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS OPEN
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS OPEN
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS EWS
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS EWS
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS OBC-
Years, Bachelor of NCL
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS OBC-
Years, Bachelor of NCL
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS SC
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 HS SC
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 OS OPEN
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

39276

40381

7603

8973

31299

30887

4601

7600

25039

45262

54648

8049

8973

46067

57933

8648

7839

30775

2/4



7/13/23, 9:44 AM
Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of

Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of
Technology,
Jalandhar

Dr. B R Ambedkar
National Institute of

TAaclhimaAla~,

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of

TAachimala~n

(ON)

(ON)

OS

(6N

(ON)

(ON)

OS

oS

OS

(ON)

OS

JoSAA
OPEN

OPEN
(PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL

OBC-
NCL
(PwD)

SC

SC

ST

ST

Female-only
(including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

32320

2145

4736

7055

8885

15295

931

3850

9221

2113

3087

40236

2145

5375

7055

10238

17512

931

5779

9459

2258

3087

3/4



7/13/23, 9:44 AM JoSAA
1ECTInoIogy, 1ECTINI0I0EY) superidirierdry)

Jalandhar

E Digital India

Powend 1o Ermpanwar

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/Applicant/seatallotmentresult/currentorcr.aspx 4/4



