7/13/23, 9:44 AM JoSAA



## **Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2023**

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



Round No	
2	
Institute Type	
National Institute of Technolo	ду
Institute Name	
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Ir	patitute of Tachnology, Jolandhar
	istitute of Technology, Jalandhai
	istitute of Technology, Jalandhai
Academic Program	ears, Bachelor of Technology)
Academic Program  Mechanical Engineering (4 Yo	
Academic Program	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD

7/13/23, 9:44 AM JoSAA

## Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

	Preparat	ui y Kali	K LIST.			
Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	39276	45262
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	40381	54648
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	7603	8049
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	8973	8973
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	31299	46067
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	30887	57933
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	4601	8648
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7600	7839
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	25039	30775

7/13/23, 9:44 AM JoSAA

23, 9:44 AM			JoSAA			
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	32320	40236
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	2145	2145
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	4736	5375
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7055	7055
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Gender-Neutral	8885	10238
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15295	17512
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC- NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	931	931
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	3850	5779
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	9221	9459
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, Jalandhar	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	ST	Gender-Neutral	2113	2258
Dr. B R Ambedkar National Institute of	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	OS	ST	Female-only (including	3087	3087

7/13/23, 9:44 AM		JoSAA	JoSAA			
recrinology,	тесппоюду)	Supernumerary	/)			
Ialandhar						

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA.

For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





